

Arthur Street Storm Sewer Improvements

Bid Tabulation

Eng. Estimate: \$250,000

Date: Thursday, November 16, 2017
 Time: 10:00 AM, Local Time
 Opened by: Rodney Shultz, P.E.
 Witness: Jill Bosh, Brooke Biniker, PE
 Bid Tab: Brooke Biniker, PE

Edward Kelly & Sons, Inc 5555 Woodville Road Northwood, OH 43619	Expercon, LLC One Maritime Plaza, 4th Floor Toledo, OH 43604
---	---

No.	ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Penal Sum		Penal Sum	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
ROADWAY								
1	202	CONCRETE CULVERT, REMOVED	330	FT	\$8.00	\$2,640.00	\$4.00	\$1,320.00
2	202	CATCH BASIN, REMOVED	1	EACH	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
3	202	MANHOLE, REMOVED	4	EACH	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
4	202	MANHOLE, ABANDONED IN PLACE	1	EACH	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
5	202	YARD DRAIN, REMOVED	1	EACH	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
6	202	18" CONDUIT, REMOVED	685	FT	\$5.00	\$3,425.00	\$3.00	\$2,055.00
7	202	21" CONDUIT, REMOVED	760	FT	\$5.00	\$3,800.00	\$3.00	\$2,280.00
8	202	18" CONDUIT, ABANDONED IN PLACE	105	FT	\$12.00	\$1,260.00	\$17.00	\$1,785.00
9	202	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, REMOVED	320	SF	\$3.00	\$960.00	\$1.40	\$448.00
10	202	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REMOVED	1210	SF	\$3.00	\$3,630.00	\$1.50	\$1,815.00
11	202	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REMOVED	35	SF	\$3.00	\$105.00	\$4.00	\$140.00
12	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE (STONE DRIVEWAY)	9	CY	\$25.00	\$225.00	\$85.00	\$765.00
13	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE, TYPE 1 (DRIVES)	3	CY	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
14	452	6" CONCRETE FOR DRIVEWAYS (MS)	1210	SF	\$6.00	\$7,260.00	\$11.00	\$13,310.00
15	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	35	SF	\$6.00	\$210.00	\$10.00	\$350.00
16	SS 811	YARD BASIN, APP	12	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$20,400.00
17	SS 811	CATCH BASIN, 2-2B	1	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
18	SS 811	MANHOLE, NO. 3	5	EACH	\$3,800.00	\$19,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
19	SS 811	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	231	FT	\$90.00	\$20,790.00	\$40.00	\$9,240.00
20	SS 811	30" CONDUIT, TYPE B (ROADWAYS)	97	FT	\$195.00	\$18,915.00	\$150.00	\$14,550.00
21	SS 811	30" CONDUIT, TYPE B (DRIVEWAYS)	98	FT	\$175.00	\$17,150.00	\$150.00	\$14,700.00
22	SS 811	30" CONDUIT, TYPE C	560	FT	\$85.00	\$47,600.00	\$105.00	\$58,800.00
23	SS 811	STORM SEWER LATERAL CONNECTION	20	EACH	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
24	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00
25	623	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
26	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$30,992.00	\$30,992.00
27	SPEC	INLET PROTECTION, APP	18	EACH	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$150.00	\$2,700.00
28	SPEC	RESTORATION OF RIGHT-OF-WAY	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
29	SPEC	ASPHALT ROADWAY REPLACEMENT	115	SY	\$200.00	\$23,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,750.00
TOTAL BASE BID:						\$234,170.00		\$241,200.00

Arthur Street Storm Sewer Improvements

Bid Tabulation

Eng. Estimate: \$250,000

Date: Thursday, November 16, 2017
 Time: 10:00 AM, Local Time
 Opened by: Rodney Shultz, P.E.
 Witness: Jill Bosh, Brooke Biniker, PE
 Bid Tab: Brooke Biniker, PE

E.S. Wagner Company 840 Patchen Road Oregon, OH 43616	Underground Utilities, Inc 416 W Monroe Street P.O. Box 428 Monroeville, OH 44847
--	---

No.	ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Penal Sum		Penal Sum	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
ROADWAY								
1	202	CONCRETE CULVERT, REMOVED	330	FT	\$7.00	\$2,310.00	\$1.00	\$330.00
2	202	CATCH BASIN, REMOVED	1	EACH	\$335.00	\$335.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
3	202	MANHOLE, REMOVED	4	EACH	\$335.00	\$1,340.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
4	202	MANHOLE, ABANDONED IN PLACE	1	EACH	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
5	202	YARD DRAIN, REMOVED	1	EACH	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
6	202	18" CONDUIT, REMOVED	685	FT	\$5.00	\$3,425.00	\$1.00	\$685.00
7	202	21" CONDUIT, REMOVED	760	FT	\$5.00	\$3,800.00	\$1.00	\$760.00
8	202	18" CONDUIT, ABANDONED IN PLACE	105	FT	\$5.00	\$525.00	\$10.00	\$1,050.00
9	202	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, REMOVED	320	SF	\$1.00	\$320.00	\$0.50	\$160.00
10	202	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REMOVED	1210	SF	\$1.00	\$1,210.00	\$0.50	\$605.00
11	202	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REMOVED	35	SF	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$0.50	\$17.50
12	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE (STONE DRIVEWAY)	9	CY	\$60.00	\$540.00	\$40.00	\$360.00
13	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE, TYPE 1 (DRIVES)	3	CY	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
14	452	6" CONCRETE FOR DRIVEWAYS (MS)	1210	SF	\$6.00	\$7,260.00	\$8.00	\$9,680.00
15	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	35	SF	\$6.00	\$210.00	\$10.00	\$350.00
16	SS 811	YARD BASIN, APP	12	EACH	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00
17	SS 811	CATCH BASIN, 2-2B	1	EACH	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
18	SS 811	MANHOLE, NO. 3	5	EACH	\$3,400.00	\$17,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00
19	SS 811	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	231	FT	\$114.00	\$26,334.00	\$55.00	\$12,705.00
20	SS 811	30" CONDUIT, TYPE B (ROADWAYS)	97	FT	\$202.00	\$19,594.00	\$395.50	\$38,363.50
21	SS 811	30" CONDUIT, TYPE B (DRIVEWAYS)	98	FT	\$153.00	\$14,994.00	\$218.50	\$21,413.00
22	SS 811	30" CONDUIT, TYPE C	560	FT	\$99.92	\$55,955.20	\$136.75	\$76,580.00
23	SS 811	STORM SEWER LATERAL CONNECTION	20	EACH	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
24	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
25	623	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1	LS	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
26	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
27	SPEC	INLET PROTECTION, APP	18	EACH	\$73.00	\$1,314.00	\$10.00	\$180.00
28	SPEC	RESTORATION OF RIGHT-OF-WAY	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
29	SPEC	ASPHALT ROADWAY REPLACEMENT	115	SY	\$100.00	\$11,500.00	\$70.00	\$8,050.00
TOTAL BASE BID:						\$209,071.20		\$240,039.00

City of Oregon, Ohio

Arthur Street Storm Sewer Improvements

Bid Tabulation

Eng. Estimate: \$250,000

Date: Thursday, November 16, 2017
Time: 10:00 AM, Local Time
Opened by: Rodney Shultz, P.E.
Witness: Jill Bosh, Brooke Biniker, PE
Bid Tab: Brooke Biniker, PE

Cash Services, LLC P.O. Box 206 Milbury, OH 43447	Vernon Nagel, Inc. 0154 County Road 11C Napoleon, OH 43545
--	---

Bid Bond:

100%

Penal Sum

No.	ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
ROADWAY								
1	202	CONCRETE CULVERT, REMOVED	330	FT	\$5.00	\$1,650.00	\$5.00	\$1,650.00
2	202	CATCH BASIN, REMOVED	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
3	202	MANHOLE, REMOVED	4	EACH	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
4	202	MANHOLE, ABANDONED IN PLACE	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
5	202	YARD DRAIN, REMOVED	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
6	202	18" CONDUIT, REMOVED	685	FT	\$3.00	\$2,055.00	\$5.00	\$3,425.00
7	202	21" CONDUIT, REMOVED	760	FT	\$4.00	\$3,040.00	\$6.00	\$4,560.00
8	202	18" CONDUIT, ABANDONED IN PLACE	105	FT	\$14.50	\$1,522.50	\$10.00	\$1,050.00
9	202	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, REMOVED	320	SF	\$1.50	\$480.00	\$2.00	\$640.00
10	202	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REMOVED	1210	SF	\$3.00	\$3,630.00	\$2.00	\$2,420.00
11	202	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REMOVED	35	SF	\$3.00	\$105.00	\$2.00	\$70.00
12	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE (STONE DRIVEWAY)	9	CY	\$40.00	\$360.00	\$75.00	\$675.00
13	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE, TYPE 1 (DRIVES)	3	CY	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$275.00	\$825.00
14	452	6" CONCRETE FOR DRIVEWAYS (MS)	1210	SF	\$6.50	\$7,865.00	\$6.00	\$7,260.00
15	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	35	SF	\$6.50	\$227.50	\$6.00	\$210.00
16	SS 811	YARD BASIN, APP	12	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$800.00	\$9,600.00
17	SS 811	CATCH BASIN, 2-2B	1	EACH	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
18	SS 811	MANHOLE, NO. 3	5	EACH	\$2,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00
19	SS 811	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	231	FT	\$50.00	\$11,550.00	\$90.00	\$20,790.00
20	SS 811	30" CONDUIT, TYPE B (ROADWAYS)	97	FT	\$95.00	\$9,215.00	\$270.00	\$26,190.00
21	SS 811	30" CONDUIT, TYPE B (DRIVEWAYS)	98	FT	\$95.00	\$9,310.00	\$270.00	\$26,460.00
22	SS 811	30" CONDUIT, TYPE C	560	FT	\$85.00	\$47,600.00	\$100.00	\$56,000.00
23	SS 811	STORM SEWER LATERAL CONNECTION	20	EACH	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00
24	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
25	623	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
26	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
27	SPEC	INLET PROTECTION, APP	18	EACH	\$85.00	\$1,530.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00
28	SPEC	RESTORATION OF RIGHT-OF-WAY	1	LS	\$4,275.00	\$4,275.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
29	SPEC	ASPHALT ROADWAY REPLACEMENT	115	SY	\$194.40	\$22,356.00	\$92.00	\$10,580.00
TOTAL BASE BID:						\$166,221.00		\$259,105.00

Arthur Street Storm Sewer Improvements

Bid Tabulation

Eng. Estimate: \$250,000

Date: Thursday, November 16, 2017
 Time: 10:00 AM, Local Time
 Opened by: Rodney Shultz, P.E.
 Witness: Jill Bosh, Brooke Biniker, PE
 Bid Tab: Brooke Biniker, PE

Buckeye Excavating & Construction, Inc. 191 State Route 61 East Norwalk, OH 44857	E.R. Zeiler Excavating, Inc. 125 Substation Road Temperance, MI 48182
--	--

No.	ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Penal Sum		Penal Sum	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
ROADWAY								
1	202	CONCRETE CULVERT, REMOVED	330	FT	\$4.00	\$1,320.00	\$5.50	\$1,815.00
2	202	CATCH BASIN, REMOVED	1	EACH	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
3	202	MANHOLE, REMOVED	4	EACH	\$230.00	\$920.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
4	202	MANHOLE, ABANDONED IN PLACE	1	EACH	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
5	202	YARD DRAIN, REMOVED	1	EACH	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
6	202	18" CONDUIT, REMOVED	685	FT	\$10.00	\$6,850.00	\$10.00	\$6,850.00
7	202	21" CONDUIT, REMOVED	760	FT	\$10.00	\$7,600.00	\$10.00	\$7,600.00
8	202	18" CONDUIT, ABANDONED IN PLACE	105	FT	\$11.00	\$1,155.00	\$12.00	\$1,260.00
9	202	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, REMOVED	320	SF	\$1.00	\$320.00	\$5.00	\$1,600.00
10	202	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REMOVED	1210	SF	\$1.00	\$1,210.00	\$4.00	\$4,840.00
11	202	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REMOVED	35	SF	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$5.00	\$175.00
12	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE (STONE DRIVEWAY)	9	CY	\$40.00	\$360.00	\$60.00	\$540.00
13	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE, TYPE 1 (DRIVES)	3	CY	\$485.00	\$1,455.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
14	452	6" CONCRETE FOR DRIVEWAYS (MS)	1210	SF	\$8.00	\$9,680.00	\$8.00	\$9,680.00
15	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	35	SF	\$8.00	\$280.00	\$10.00	\$350.00
16	SS 811	YARD BASIN, APP	12	EACH	\$1,220.00	\$14,640.00	\$1,800.00	\$21,600.00
17	SS 811	CATCH BASIN, 2-2B	1	EACH	\$1,060.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
18	SS 811	MANHOLE, NO. 3	5	EACH	\$4,200.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
19	SS 811	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	231	FT	\$55.00	\$12,705.00	\$75.00	\$17,325.00
20	SS 811	30" CONDUIT, TYPE B (ROADWAYS)	97	FT	\$194.00	\$18,818.00	\$200.00	\$19,400.00
21	SS 811	30" CONDUIT, TYPE B (DRIVEWAYS)	98	FT	\$139.00	\$13,622.00	\$200.00	\$19,600.00
22	SS 811	30" CONDUIT, TYPE C	560	FT	\$94.00	\$52,640.00	\$100.00	\$56,000.00
23	SS 811	STORM SEWER LATERAL CONNECTION	20	EACH	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00
24	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
25	623	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00
26	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
27	SPEC	INLET PROTECTION, APP	18	EACH	\$75.00	\$1,350.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00
28	SPEC	RESTORATION OF RIGHT-OF-WAY	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
29	SPEC	ASPHALT ROADWAY REPLACEMENT	115	SY	\$170.00	\$19,550.00	\$100.00	\$11,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID:						\$208,665.00		\$235,785.00